PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U-Bond Inc.	12/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noveko Trading 2008 LLC		
Street Address:	Hermina UT 17		
City:	Budapest		
State/Country:	HUNGARY		
Postal Code:	H-1146		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11416155	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa E. Stahl, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane
Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LINM3003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa E. Stahl, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=20101129093147283#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025424 FRAME: 0771

501361633

ASSIGNMENT DEED

his assignment agreement is applicable to anion fiber and filter and producing methor		entitled (inv	ention title) _	Natural to	urmaline	·
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this	agreement is	(check on	a).			
a Patent Application for this invention	-	*	•	ncurrently	with this A	greemen
☐ U.S. Patent Application Serial No.			•			-
U.S. patent No.		-				
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under th	-					
☐ worldwide Patent rights (the assigned U.S. Patent Application identified above		e right to o	laim the bene	fit for the f	iling date o	of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this ag	greement is (o	r are):				
U-Bond Inc.			+	(full name	of the assi	gnor)
Portcullis TrustNet Chamber, Maxkar						(address)
The ACCIONICEC Jan 1- 4.1						ĺ
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree				(full name	of the acci	
Noveko Trading 2008 LLC Hermina ut 17, H-1146 Budapest, Hu				(тин патис		
						(address)
Is (check one): an individual	a partners	ship	∐ a Corp	oration of _	(State or C	"Ounter)
their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the inventi- an equal interest in and to the entire right all continuations, continuations-in-part, of applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C.	i, title and inte livisionals, re	issues, and	i re-examinati	ion patents	and patent	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assign and request(s) the Director of Patents and ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assi	f Trademarks entire right, t	to issue all	Letters Paten	it to the AS	SIGNEE(S) as the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to c facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respectively papers, execute all divisional, con and reissue applications, execute all necessared to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rigid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors invention.	cting said inve tinuation, con ssary assignm ightful oaths a	ention, and tinuation-i nent papers and general	testify in any n-part, substit to cause any ly do everythi	legal proce ute, renewa and all Let ing necessa	eedings, sig al, reexami ters Patent ry or desim	n all nation to be able to
7/1			~~~ A~P		~ .A	,
[MITALIAN]		<u> D</u>	CEMBER	<u> 28</u>	2004	
(Signature of the assignor) VALERIE LEROUX, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ON BEHALF OF ()-BOND	j			(Date)		

PATENT REEL: 025424 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 11/29/2010